

Misc. Case No. 213 of 2024

(Arising out Mat suit no 1070/2023)

Order No. 09 dated: 31.08.2024

Received an application u/s 24 of the Hindu marriage act filed by the petitioner namely Smi Ivana Majhi. Petitioner also files requisite with process fees from the central filing section, District Judge's Court, Howrah .

Let the same be registered as Misc Case and note in the relevant trial register. Requisite already put in. D/A to do the needful.

Fix 16.11.2024 for S/R & A/D.

Dic. & Corrected by me :

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**