

**Misc Case 213/2024**

**Order No.12 Dated: 27.11.2024**

Today is fixed for further order.

Both petitioner & OP files hazira.

On perusal of case record its appears that summon upon OP in this misc case is not yet issued. Office to do the needful at once.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

For ends of justice fix 21.02.2025 for S/R & A/D.

Issue summons.

**Dictated & corrected by me**

**Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah**